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2025 
 

 
  

 Supported by the 
Victoria Hall Centenary Committee 

 

Please send contributions for inclusion by the 15th to: 
 

Ainsley on 01591 610487 / ainsley@grape-vine.org.uk 
or Lindsay@grape-vine.org.uk 

Or leave at the Neuadd Arms clearly marked with your 
name and telephone number. 

 
Owing to difficulties in collecting payments, we now require that any 

‘one-off’ adverts must be paid for in advance to be included. 
 

Grapevine can be viewed online by following the link at 
victoriahall-llanwrtydwells.co.uk/grapevine 
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VICTORIA HALL    LLANWRTYD WELLS 
 

 

Saturday 8th November 2025  
10.30 am – 12 noon 

 

 

∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗ 
Stalls include 

 

 ∗∗ The Very Best of Baking ∗∗ 
 

∗∗ Preserves ∗∗  Books ∗∗ Raffles ∗∗ Toys 
 

∗∗ Pre-loved Items ∗∗ (but not clothing please) 
 
[ 

Donations for stalls and raffle  
would be much appreciated 

∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗∗ 
 

COMMUNITY SUPPORT IS VERY IMPORTANT 
SO PLEASE COME AND HELP US TO RAISE FUNDS 

  

All Proceeds to the Llanwrtyd and District Area 
Annual Poppy Appeal  (KTCO6}  

 

 

Everyone welcome 
 

 

 

Admission £1.00 including refreshments 
 

(For information, please email ainsleyj35@gmail.com)      
 

 

 

THE ROYAL BRITISH LEGION 
ANNUAL 

COFFEE MORNING 
 



  

               
           

                            
                            

                      
                    

                                 
                               

                         
                                

                                
                                          

                             
                                        

              

                                                
                    



 

Bus Departure Times 
Service 48 

           Monday to Friday Saturday 

Llandrindod  08:15 12:05 14:05 15:40  08:15 12:05 14:05 16:25 

Howey  08:22 12:12 14:12 15:47  08:22 12:12 14:12 16:32 

Builth Wells 06:53 08:43 12:31 14:48 15:59 16:48 08:43 12:31 14:48 16:48 

Cilmery 07:00 08:50 12:40 14:55  16:55 08:50 12:40 14:55 16:55 

Garth 07:06 08:56 12:46 15:01  17:01 08:56 12:46 15:01 17:01 

Llangammarch 07:10 09:00 12:50 15:05  17:05 09:00 12:50 15:05 17:05 

Cefn Gorwydd 07:15 09:05 12:55 15:10  17:10 09:05 12:55 15:10 17:10 

Llanwrtyd 07:21 09:11 13:01 15:16  17:16 09:11 13:01 15:16 17:16 

Beulah 07:28 09:18 13:08 15:23  17:23 09:18 13:08 15:23 17:23 

Garth 07:33 09:23 13:13 15:28  17:28 09:23 13:13 15:28 17:28 

Cilmery 07:39 09:29 13:19 15:34  17:34 09:29 13:19 15:34 17:34 

Builth Wells 07:44 09:38 13:38 15:43  17:43 09:38 13:38 15:43 17:43 

Howey  09:49 13:49 15:54  17:54 09:49 13:49 15:54 17:54 

Llandrindod  09:59 13:59 16:01  18:01 09:59 13:59 16:01 18:01 

Llanwrtyd Surgery 
There is no longer a receptionist based in Llanwrtyd 
Wells Medical Centre. For medical services it is now 

necessary to phone Builth Wells Group Medical Centre 
on 01982 552207 

Open Monday – Friday  8.30am to 6.00pm 

 

Pharmacy Times at 
Llanwrtyd Surgery 

 

Monday, Wednesday, Friday 
9am – 1pm, 1.30pm - 5pm 

Tuesday, Thursday 
 9am – 1pm, (Half Day) 

 

Saturday/Sunday – Closed 
 

Tel: 01591 610308 
 

 

POLICE CONTACT 
NUMBER 

When it’s less urgent than 999 

Llanwrtyd Library Tel: 01591 610657 
Tuesday 10am-12.30pm, 2-4.30pm            Wednesday & Friday 10am-12.30pm 

Saturday 10am-12noon 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Heart of Wales Line Train Services (18th May 25 - 13th Dec 25) 
Departures  Monday - Friday Saturday Sunday 

Shrewsbury 
Llandrindod 
Llanwrtyd 
Llandovery 
Llanelli 
Swansea 

05:27 
07:30 
08:01 
08:26 
09:30 
09:51 

10:02 
11:36 
12:07 
12:32 
13:38 
14:01 

13:54 
15:35 
16:06 
16:31 
17:35 
18:01 

18:35 
20:27 
20:58 
21:23 
22:35 
22:58 

 05:28 
07:30 
08:01 
08:26 
09:34 
09:56 

10:06 
11:42 
12:13 
12:38 
13:41 
14:02 

13:55 
15:38 
16:09 
16:34 
17:38 
18:01 

18:35 
20:27 
20:58 
21:23 
22:32 
22:55 

 12:08 
13:59 
14:26 
14:51 
15:53 
16:15 

16:20 
18:05 
18:36 
19:02 
20:05 
20:28 

         

Swansea 
Llanelli 
Llandovery 
Llanwrtyd 
Llandrindod 
Shrewsbury 

04:50 
05:12 
06:16 
06:41 
07:32 
09:03 

08:56 
09:18 
10:22 
10:47 
11:40 
13:12 

12:51 
13:15 
14:19 
14:44 
15:33 
17:04 

17:47 
18:09 
19:13 
19:38 
20:24 
21:55 

 04:51 
05:13 
06:16 
06:42 
07:32 
09:02 

08:59 
09:21 
10:25 
10:50 
11:44 
13:15 

12:51 
13:16 
14:22 
14:48 
15:34 
17:06 

17:48 
18:10 
19:13 
19:39 
20:24 
21:59 

 11:10 
11:33 
12:36 
13:01 
13:44 
15:14 

15:18 
15:42 
16:44 
17:09 
17:59 
19:38 

 


