

GRAPEVINE



OGEG I GEG

NOVEMBER 2025



**Supported by the
Victoria Hall Centenary Committee**

Please send contributions for inclusion **by the 15th** to:

Ainsley on 01591 610487 / ainsley@grape-vine.org.uk
or Lindsay@grape-vine.org.uk

Or leave at the Neuadd Arms clearly marked with your
name and telephone number.

Owing to difficulties in collecting payments, we now require that any
'one-off' adverts must be paid for in advance to be included.

Grapevine can be viewed online by following the link at
victoriahall-llanwrtydwells.co.uk/grapevine



**THE ROYAL BRITISH LEGION
ANNUAL
COFFEE MORNING**

**VICTORIA HALL LLANWRTYD WELLS
Saturday 8th November 2025
10.30 am – 12 noon**

Stalls include

**** The Very Best of Baking ****

**** Preserves ** Books ** Raffles ** Toys**

**** Pre-loved Items ** (but not clothing please)**

**Donations for stalls and raffle
would be much appreciated**

**COMMUNITY SUPPORT IS VERY IMPORTANT
SO PLEASE COME AND HELP US TO RAISE FUNDS
All Proceeds to the Llanwrtyd and District Area
Annual Poppy Appeal (KTCO6)**

Everyone welcome

Admission £1.00 including refreshments

(For information, please email ainsleyj35@gmail.com)



BUILD A SNOWMAN COMPETITION

Judging to take place at the
'White Christmas' Drop -In at
the Heritage Centre on
Saturday 6th December



Two age groups – 4 to 7 and 8 to 11
Winners chosen by votes cast by
visitors to the Centre on
6th December and announced at 3pm

Snowmen to be between 15cm – 40cm.
Can be made of anything (other than snow!)
Should be 3D and freestanding
with label giving name, age of maker and
contact number

To be delivered to the Heritage Centre by 4pm on
Sunday 30th November

Bus Departure Times Service 48

	Monday to Friday					Saturday				
Llandrindod		08:15	12:05	14:05	15:40		08:15	12:05	14:05	16:25
Howey		08:22	12:12	14:12	15:47		08:22	12:12	14:12	16:32
Builth Wells	06:53	08:43	12:31	14:48	15:59	16:48	08:43	12:31	14:48	16:48
Cilmerly	07:00	08:50	12:40	14:55		16:55	08:50	12:40	14:55	16:55
Garth	07:06	08:56	12:46	15:01		17:01	08:56	12:46	15:01	17:01
Llangammarch	07:10	09:00	12:50	15:05		17:05	09:00	12:50	15:05	17:05
Cefn Gorwydd	07:15	09:05	12:55	15:10		17:10	09:05	12:55	15:10	17:10
Llanwrtyd	07:21	09:11	13:01	15:16		17:16	09:11	13:01	15:16	17:16
Beulah	07:28	09:18	13:08	15:23		17:23	09:18	13:08	15:23	17:23
Garth	07:33	09:23	13:13	15:28		17:28	09:23	13:13	15:28	17:28
Cilmerly	07:39	09:29	13:19	15:34		17:34	09:29	13:19	15:34	17:34
Builth Wells	07:44	09:38	13:38	15:43		17:43	09:38	13:38	15:43	17:43
Howey		09:49	13:49	15:54		17:54	09:49	13:49	15:54	17:54
Llandrindod		09:59	13:59	16:01		18:01	09:59	13:59	16:01	18:01

Llanwrtyd Surgery

There is no longer a receptionist based in Llanwrtyd Wells Medical Centre. For medical services it is now necessary to phone Builth Wells Group Medical Centre on 01982 552207
Open Monday – Friday 8.30am to 6.00pm

Pharmacy Times at Llanwrtyd Surgery

Monday, Wednesday, Friday
9am – 1pm, 1.30pm - 5pm
Tuesday, Thursday
9am – 1pm, (Half Day)
Saturday/Sunday – Closed
Tel: 01591 610308



**POLICE CONTACT
NUMBER**

When it's less urgent than 999

Llanwrtyd Library Tel: 01591 610657

Tuesday 10am-12.30pm, 2-4.30pm Wednesday & Friday 10am-12.30pm
Saturday 10am-12noon

Heart of Wales Line Train Services (18th May 25 - 13th Dec 25)

Departures	Monday - Friday					Saturday					Sunday	
Shrewsbury	05:27	10:02	13:54	18:35		05:28	10:06	13:55	18:35		12:08	16:20
Llandrindod	07:30	11:36	15:35	20:27		07:30	11:42	15:38	20:27		13:59	18:05
Llanwrtyd	08:01	12:07	16:06	20:58		08:01	12:13	16:09	20:58		14:26	18:36
Llandoverly	08:26	12:32	16:31	21:23		08:26	12:38	16:34	21:23		14:51	19:02
Llanelli	09:30	13:38	17:35	22:35		09:34	13:41	17:38	22:32		15:53	20:05
Swansea	09:51	14:01	18:01	22:58		09:56	14:02	18:01	22:55		16:15	20:28
Swansea	04:50	08:56	12:51	17:47		04:51	08:59	12:51	17:48		11:10	15:18
Llanelli	05:12	09:18	13:15	18:09		05:13	09:21	13:16	18:10		11:33	15:42
Llandoverly	06:16	10:22	14:19	19:13		06:16	10:25	14:22	19:13		12:36	16:44
Llanwrtyd	06:41	10:47	14:44	19:38		06:42	10:50	14:48	19:39		13:01	17:09
Llandrindod	07:32	11:40	15:33	20:24		07:32	11:44	15:34	20:24		13:44	17:59
Shrewsbury	09:03	13:12	17:04	21:55		09:02	13:15	17:06	21:59		15:14	19:38